
2012 Milwaukee Baseball
Overall Statistics for Milwaukee (as of Sep 23, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-27   Home: 13-6   Away: 12-17   Neutral: 2-4   Horizon: 18-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

11 MEETEER, Luke  . 3 3 1 48-44 172 35 57 5 2 1 15 69  . 4 0 1 20 5 35 2  . 4 1 4 1 9 16-18 122 4 2  . 9 8 4

32 STRIGGOW, Phil  . 3 2 4 42-42 142 32 46 11 0 7 28 78  . 5 4 9 18 12 30 5  . 4 3 9 1 2 1-1 135 14 3  . 9 8 0

 1 PORCARO, Michael  . 3 1 6 40-37 136 25 43 3 1 0 18 48  . 3 5 3 16 6 17 4  . 4 1 1 0 6 4-7 57 114 7  . 9 6 1

20 FADNESS, Will  . 3 1 6 50-49 190 26 60 21 0 4 30 93  . 4 8 9 8 6 18 5  . 3 5 6 4 2 1-2 217 34 4  . 9 8 4

 8 HOENECKE, Paul  . 3 0 6 54-54 216 42 66 18 0 3 41 93  . 4 3 1 11 4 28 3  . 3 4 2 6 2 2-3 422 42 6  . 9 8 7

28 SOLBERG, Ryan  . 3 0 5 41-35 128 19 39 11 0 1 16 53  . 4 1 4 16 2 42 0  . 3 8 3 3 1 2-3 57 2 1  . 9 8 3

19 KOENIG, Sam  . 3 0 0 50-50 190 35 57 13 1 1 28 75  . 3 9 5 22 2 33 5  . 3 7 5 2 0 7-10 32 67 6  . 9 4 3

15 LUNDSTROM, Jim  . 2 9 8 36-29 121 19 36 7 2 0 20 47  . 3 8 8 4 3 25 1  . 3 3 3 1 2 10-12 51 81 7  . 9 5 0

 6 CAPASSO, Jonathan  . 2 9 0 54-53 210 28 61 14 1 3 35 86  . 4 1 0 17 3 38 2  . 3 5 1 1 4 6-10 102 0 4  . 9 6 2

--------------------

 7 PEAKE, Derek  . 2 5 0 11-5 16 2 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 3 1 3 0 2 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

41 HAMMER, Sam  . 2 5 0 11-0 12 1 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 5 0 0 1 5 2  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

23 LINGVAY, Nick  . 2 2 5 33-21 89 12 20 1 0 1 9 24  . 2 7 0 8 2 16 2  . 3 0 3 0 2 1-1 31 50 6  . 9 3 1

14 ERDMANN, Alex  . 2 2 2 21-12 54 8 12 3 0 0 10 15  . 2 7 8 6 1 14 1  . 2 9 7 3 2 1-1 19 11 0 1.000

16 GHELFI, Mitch  . 2 1 4 9-2 14 2 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 2 1 4 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

27 PEARSON, Drew  . 1 9 6 27-9 46 6 9 2 0 1 9 14  . 3 0 4 5 2 13 0  . 2 9 6 1 2 0-0 37 0 0 1.000

 2 TAYLOR, Tell  . 1 9 5 29-23 77 8 15 2 1 0 10 19  . 2 4 7 8 3 18 1  . 2 8 9 2 3 3-4 50 72 12  . 9 1 0

 9 STREY, Mark  . 1 6 5 37-21 79 10 13 3 0 1 8 19  . 2 4 1 7 3 33 0  . 2 5 3 2 0 1-1 48 0 1  . 9 8 0

 4 ENGELKE, Kaleb  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 3 2  . 7 5 0

 0 BLOHOWIAK, Greg  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 11 1  . 9 4 1

Totals  . 2 8 8 54 1892 310 544 115 8 23 283 744  . 3 9 3 166 57 368 34  . 3 5 8 28 37 55-73 1440 573 66  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 6 2 54 1819 254 477 75 7 16 228 614  . 3 3 8 220 55 359 33  . 3 5 6 19 45 37-60 1451 600 79  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (421), Opp (464). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (50). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (8), HOENECKE 3, PORCARO 2,

CAPASSO 2, STRIGGOW 1, Opp (8). Picked off - PORCARO 3, PEAKE 2, KOENIG 2, FADNESS 2, STRIGGOW 1, TAYLOR 1, LUNDSTROM 1,

HOENECKE 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

14 ERDMANN, Alex  1 . 5 0 2-1 18 0 0 0/0 1 18.0 15 7 3 4 20 3 0 0  . 2 2 4 1 4 0 1 1

17 SPURLEY, Kyle  2 . 3 8 2-0 16 1 0 0/0 0 22.2 17 8 6 11 16 2 0 0  . 2 1 0 4 1 1 1 1

10 TASSI, Cale  2 . 7 4 6-5 15 15 0 0/0 0 95.1 87 37 29 28 69 14 1 6  . 2 4 9 6 8 1 1 11

30 GUTH, Jordan  3 . 2 7 0-3 28 0 0 0/0 6 33.0 34 14 12 16 22 4 1 0  . 2 6 2 2 3 0 3 3

 0 BLOHOWIAK, Greg  3 . 7 1 2-1 30 0 0 0/0 1 34.0 27 21 14 15 17 4 1 0  . 2 1 8 1 4 1 2 2

33 SEMMELHACK, Eric  3 . 7 7 5-7 15 15 0 0/0 0 88.1 90 47 37 39 72 15 2 3  . 2 6 5 9 5 0 2 7

12 LONG, Jake  3 . 8 0 3-3 20 0 0 0/0 2 23.2 27 12 10 11 16 4 0 1  . 2 9 0 4 2 1 1 4

 4 ENGELKE, Kaleb  4 . 1 5 2-0 32 0 0 0/0 0 17.1 23 12 8 11 18 3 0 0  . 3 1 1 3 5 0 0 1

13 KING, Eric  4 . 2 9 1-1 14 5 0 0/0 0 35.2 34 22 17 23 29 8 1 0  . 2 5 6 8 4 0 0 2

18 JAQUISH, Justin  4 . 5 0 2-1 13 2 0 0/0 0 34.0 45 20 17 12 26 12 1 1  . 3 1 9 1 3 0 2 2

31 SCHNEIDER, Mike  4 . 5 5 2-5 13 12 0 0/0 0 63.1 63 37 32 31 42 5 0 4  . 2 7 4 7 14 2 4 10

--------------------

 6 CAPASSO, Jonathan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 UHEN, Joshua  5 . 1 1 0-0 8 4 0 0/0 0 12.1 10 9 7 12 12 0 0 1  . 2 1 7 1 2 0 1 1

26 EASTMAN, Gunnar 47.25 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 4 7 7 6 0 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 1 1 0

Totals  3 . 7 3 27-27 54 54 0 0/0 10 480.0 477 254 199 220 359 75 7 16  . 2 6 2 47 55 7 19 45

Opponents  4 . 9 1 27-27 54 54 4 5/3 10 483.2 544 310 264 166 368 115 8 23  . 2 8 8 44 57 9 28 37

PB - Team (12), FADNESS 8, HOENECKE 4, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (10), SCHNEIDER 5, HOENECKE 3, SEMMELHACK 1, FADNESS 1, Opp

(12). SBA/ATT - FADNESS (27-38), HOENECKE (10-20), TASSI (8-13), SEMMELHACK (8-12), KING (5-9), SCHNEIDER (3-7), ENGELKE

(3-4), SPURLEY (3-4), JAQUISH (2-3), BLOHOWIAK (1-3), ERDMANN (1-2), UHEN (2-2), GUTH (1-1).



2012 Milwaukee Baseball
Overall Statistics for Milwaukee (as of Sep 23, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

27 PEARSON, Drew 37 37 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 ERDMANN, Alex 30 19 11 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

33 SEMMELHACK, Eric 24 13 11 0 1.000 1 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

13 KING, Eric 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

 7 PEAKE, Derek 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 GUTH, Jordan 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

12 LONG, Jake 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 SPURLEY, Kyle 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

41 HAMMER, Sam 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 UHEN, Joshua 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 8 HOENECKE, Paul 470 422 42 6  . 9 8 7 33 10 10  . 5 0 0 4 0

11 MEETEER, Luke 128 122 4 2  . 9 8 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 FADNESS, Will 255 217 34 4  . 9 8 4 3 27 11  . 7 1 1 8 0

28 SOLBERG, Ryan 60 57 2 1  . 9 8 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 STRIGGOW, Phil 152 135 14 3  . 9 8 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 STREY, Mark 49 48 0 1  . 9 8 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 TASSI, Cale 32 13 18 1  . 9 6 9 0 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0

 6 CAPASSO, Jonathan 106 102 0 4  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 PORCARO, Michael 178 57 114 7  . 9 6 1 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 LUNDSTROM, Jim 139 51 81 7  . 9 5 0 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 KOENIG, Sam 105 32 67 6  . 9 4 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 BLOHOWIAK, Greg 17 5 11 1  . 9 4 1 3 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

23 LINGVAY, Nick 87 31 50 6  . 9 3 1 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 TAYLOR, Tell 134 50 72 12  . 9 1 0 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 SCHNEIDER, Mike 21 3 16 2  . 9 0 5 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

18 JAQUISH, Justin 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 4 ENGELKE, Kaleb 8 3 3 2  . 7 5 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

16 GHELFI, Mitch 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 EASTMAN, Gunnar 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2079 1440 573 66  . 9 6 8 40 37 23  . 6 1 7 12 0

Opponents 2130 1451 600 79  . 9 6 3 50 55 18  . 7 5 3 12 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 Decisions


